

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 669

OF 2011

ARJUN

APPELLANT

VERSUS

CHANDRAKANT & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

1. This appeal is directed against the judgment and order passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in M.F.A. No.3966 of 2000(MV), dated 28.10.2006.

2. The appellant/claimant met with an accident and sustained multiple injuries grievous in nature. On the claim made by the appellant/claimant, the Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal, Belgaum, (for short, 'the Tribunal') had awarded compensation of Rs.1,66,500/- with interest at the rate of 6 per cent from the date of filing the claim petition.

3. Aggrieved by the compensation so awarded by the Tribunal, the appellant/claimant had preferred an appeal before the High Court. By the impugned judgment and order, the High Court had enhanced the total compensation from Rs.1,66,500/- to Rs.2,82,500/- with interest at the rate of 6 per cent. Aggrieved by the judgment and order passed by the High Court, the appellant/claimant is before

2

us in this civil appeal.

4. Heard learned counsel for the parties to the lis.

5. After carefully going through the judgment(s) and order(s) passed by the Tribunal as well as by the High Court and in view of the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case, we are of the

Mr.R.K.GUpta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil appeal is allowed and disposed of, in terms
of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)

(Vinod Kulvi)

Asstt.Registrar